| A125   | 81.40 10/070277  |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION  | FORM COVER SHEET JC19 Rac'd RCJ/RHOARTOE MARONO2             |
| (Rev. 6-93) <b>PATEN</b> DMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)   | ITS ONLY rademark Office 05-22-2002 19                       |
| To the Eonorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents                         | Trademarks:  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>  | 2. Nam 102099457 :   |
| Masatoshi ANDO   | Name: TEIJIN CHEMICALS, LTD.                                 |
| Toshiyuki MIYAKE<br>Yoshihiko IMANAKA  | Internal Address:  |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes M No   |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance  | Street Address: 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 1-chome  Chiyoda-ku       |
| <b>№</b> Assignment ☐ Merger   | City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:100-0011                        |
| $\square$ Security Agreement $\square$ Change of Name  |  |
| Other  |  |
| Execution Date: February 15, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No         |
| If this document is being filed together of the application is: February 15,                                       | with a new application, the execution date 2002              |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|  |  |
| Additional numbers att.  | ached? 🛘 Yes 🕱 No  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom<br/>correspondence concerning document<br/>should be mailed:</li> </ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  |
| Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY  |  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00                            |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                  |
|  | nuclei i se charged so deposto decemb                        |
| Street Address:  | 8. Deposit account number:                                   |
| 413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying                |
| ZIP: 22314   | by deposit account)  |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |
|  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | the thregoing information is true and correct and any        |
| attached copy is a true copy of the crig.  | inal recument  |
|  | 1 A 2 M ~  |
| Leonard W. Sherman<br>Name of Person Signing   | Signature March 5, 2002  Date                                |
| notal number of  | pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [ 2 ] |
| /2002 UEDUVIJE 00000007 10070273   |  |
| :581 40.00 OP  |  |
|  |  |

PATENT REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0579

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, We, Masatoshi ANDO, Toshiyuki MIYAKE and Yoshihiko IMANAKA   |   |
|---|---|
| residing at Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN  |   |
| (hereinafter referred to as Inventors), have inPLASTIC_LENS   | vented certain new and useful improvements  |
| for which an application for United States Le  15, 2002 and filed in the United State  Number   | s on and assigned Serial  |
| WHEREAS, Teijin Chemicals, a corporation of Japan, having a place 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-0011 JAN   | e of business at 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho   |
| 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-0011 JAN referred to as Company), is desirous of acquito said invention and in and to any Letters United States and in any and all foreign coun  | Patent that may be granted therefor in the  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknown the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transfer unto said Company, the full and exclusives and its territorial possessions and in all finterest in and to any and all Letters Patent, States and its territorial possessions and in an and all divisions, reissues, continuations and exclusives. | sferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and sive right to the said invention in the United oreign countries and the entire right, title and which may be granted thereof in the United y and all foreign countries and in and to any |
| We hereby authorize and request the Pa<br>in any and all foreign countries to issue any an<br>said Company as the assignee of the entire rig<br>the sole use and behoof of the said Company,  | ght, title and interest in and to the same, for   |
| FURTHER, We agree that we wi<br>representatives any facts known to us respect<br>proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all<br>and reissue applications, execute all necessary a<br>Letters Patent to be issued to said Compan<br>everything possible to aid said Company, its s<br>proper protection for said invention in the<br>countries.                                     | divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal assignment papers to cause any and all of said y, make all rightful oaths and generally do uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce   |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We ha   | ve hereunto set our hands this 15th day of  |
| Signed in the presence of:  |   |
| Witness: Toshimasa Tokuda Sign  | ed: Masatashi Ando  |
| Witness: Sign   | ed: Toshiyuki Miyako.   |
| Witness: Sign   | ed: Masatashi ando ed: Toshiyuki Miyuko. ed: Yoshihiko Smanafar PATENT  |

RECORDED: 03/06/2002 REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0580